MONONA COUNTY COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOUNDATION 2025 GRANTS

Organization
Burgess Health Center

City of Blencoe

City of Moorhead

City of Turin

City of Whiting

Foster SQUAD

Franklin Go-Getters 4-H/Monona County Extension
Jordan Soldier Fire Department

Loess Hills Hospitality Association
Monona County Emergency Management
Monona County Sheriff's Office
Moorhead Fire Department

Sherman Township-Graceland Cemetery
Soldier Iowa Library

Whiting Public Library

Project Title
Diabetes Prevention Program

Community Club Parks Projects
Community Center Kitchen Area Remodel
Playground Mulch and Swing Set
Community Center Improvements
Care Kits for Foster Children

Onawa Public Pool Shade
Replacement Gear and Equipment
Preserve the History of the Loess Hills
EMA Building Windows

Officer Ballistic Shields

Vehicle Upgrades and Tools
Community Betterment-Fencing
Library Electrical and Cabinet Project

StoryWalk

Grant Amount
$2,000.00

$8,343.00
$8,000.00
$14,254.00
$8,000.00
$3,000.00
$8,000.00
$14,000.00
$2,290.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$7,500.00
$13,859.00
$4,979.00

$1,500.00



