MONONA COUNTY COMMUNITY PARTNERS FOUNDATION 2025 GRANTS

Organization Burgess Health Center	Project Title Diabetes Prevention Program	Grant Amount \$2,000.00
City of Blencoe	Community Club Parks Projects	\$8,343.00
City of Moorhead	Community Center Kitchen Area Remodel	\$8,000.00
City of Turin	Playground Mulch and Swing Set	\$14,254.00
City of Whiting	Community Center Improvements	\$8,000.00
Foster SQUAD	Care Kits for Foster Children	\$3,000.00
Franklin Go-Getters 4-H/Monona County Extension	Onawa Public Pool Shade	\$8,000.00
Jordan Soldier Fire Department	Replacement Gear and Equipment	\$14,000.00
Loess Hills Hospitality Association	Preserve the History of the Loess Hills	\$2,290.00
Monona County Emergency Management	EMA Building Windows	\$15,000.00
Monona County Sheriff's Office	Officer Ballistic Shields	\$15,000.00
Moorhead Fire Department	Vehicle Upgrades and Tools	\$7,500.00
Sherman Township-Graceland Cemetery	Community Betterment-Fencing	\$13,859.00
Soldier Iowa Library	Library Electrical and Cabinet Project	\$4,979.00
Whiting Public Library	StoryWalk	\$1,500.00